



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

TRP(C) No. 297 of 2023

Dimple Jain

.... **Petitioner**
Represented by
Mr. T.K.Sahu, Advocate

- Versus -

Bikash Jain

.... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
05.08.2024

TRP(C) No. 297 of 2023
& I.A. No. 314 of 2023

Order No.
06.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. In course of hearing, it is stated at the bar that the dispute between the parties is such as can be attempted to be resolved amicably through the process of mediation.
3. In such view of the matter, let the case records be placed before the Coordinator, Orissa High Court Mediation Center, who shall do the needful.
4. Parties are directed to act upon receipt of notice issued by the Mediator and to render full cooperation in the mediation process.
5. Further proceedings in Civil (P) Case No. 46 of 2023 pending in the Court of Learned Judge, Family Court, Bhawanipatna, Kalahandi shall remain stayed till the next date.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge