



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

TRP(C) No.297 of 2023

Dimple Jain

....

Petitioner

*Mr. Lokesh Gourav Moharana,
Proxy Counsel*

-versus-

Bikash Jain

....

Opposite Party

Ms. S. Dash, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

09.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. As prayed by the learned Counsel for the parties, the matter be listed on 9th April, 2026 under the heading “For Admission” for hearing and final disposal.

3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

Prasant

(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE